330 Fair Lane, Building A
COU nty Of EI DO radO Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 06-1588 Version: 32

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 9/27/2006 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 10/30/2007 Final action: 10/30/2007

Title: Sheriff and General Services Departments recommending the following pertaining to the emergency
replacement of security system at the South Lake Tahoe Jail:
(1) Find that a state of emergency exists at the South Lake Tahoe Jail as a result of the failure of

the closed circuit television and intercom communication systems;

(2) Find that in accordance with County Ordinance Code 3.14.060, the County may dispense with
competitive bidding requirements to immediately secure assistance from an outside vendor to perform
the necessary emergency work; and

(3) Authorize Purchasing Agent to issue a purchase order for the "like" replacement of equipment
and installation. (4/5 vote required) (Continued 10/16/07, Iltem 18)

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: Accumulated Capital Outlay Fund and Criminal Justice Special Revenue Fund.
Sponsors:

Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Update - 3-27-07.pdf, 2. Ltr. rcvd 3-26-07- SLT Jail Emergency.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/30/2007 32  Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
10/16/2007 31 Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
10/2/2007 30 Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
9/25/2007 29  Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
9/11/2007 29  Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
8/28/2007 28 Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
8/14/2007 27  Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
7/31/2007 26  Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
7/17/2007 25 Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
7/3/2007 24  Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
6/19/2007 23  Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
6/5/2007 23  Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
5/22/2007 22  Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
5/15/2007 21 Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
5/1/2007 20 Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
4/17/2007 19  Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
4/10/2007 18 Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
County of El Dorado Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 06-1588, Version: 32

3/27/2007
3/13/2007
2/27/2007
2/13/2007
2/6/2007
1/30/2007
1/23/2007
1/9/2007
12/12/2006
12/5/2006
11/21/2006
11/14/2006
11/7/2006
10/31/2006
10/24/2006
10/17/2006
10/3/2006

17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9

8
6
5
4
3
3
2
1

Board Of Supervisors
Board Of Supervisors
Board Of Supervisors
Board Of Supervisors
Board Of Supervisors
Board Of Supervisors
Board Of Supervisors
Board Of Supervisors
Board Of Supervisors
Board Of Supervisors
Board Of Supervisors
Board Of Supervisors
Board Of Supervisors
Board Of Supervisors
Board Of Supervisors
Board Of Supervisors

Board Of Supervisors

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Sheriff and General Services Departments recommending the following pertaining to the emergency

replacement of security system at the South Lake Tahoe Jail:

(1)  Find that a state of emergency exists at the South Lake Tahoe Jail as a result of the failure of

the closed circuit television and intercom communication systems;

(2) Find that in accordance with County Ordinance Code 3.14.060, the County may dispense with
competitive bidding requirements to immediately secure assistance from an outside vendor to

perform the necessary emergency work; and

(83)  Authorize Purchasing Agent to issue a purchase order for the "like" replacement of equipment

and installation. (4/5 vote required) (Continued 10/16/07, ltem 18)
RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: Accumulated Capital Outlay Fund and Criminal Justice Special Revenue Fund.

County of El Dorado

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 5/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

