

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 06-1588 **Version:** 32

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 9/27/2006 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 10/30/2007 Final action: 10/30/2007

Title: Sheriff and General Services Departments recommending the following pertaining to the emergency

replacement of security system at the South Lake Tahoe Jail:

(1) Find that a state of emergency exists at the South Lake Tahoe Jail as a result of the failure of the closed circuit television and intercom communication systems;

(2) Find that in accordance with County Ordinance Code 3.14.060, the County may dispense with competitive bidding requirements to immediately secure assistance from an outside vendor to perform the necessary emergency work; and

(3) Authorize Purchasing Agent to issue a purchase order for the "like" replacement of equipment and installation. (4/5 vote required) (Continued 10/16/07, Item 18)

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: Accumulated Capital Outlay Fund and Criminal Justice Special Revenue Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Update - 3-27-07.pdf, 2. Ltr. rcvd 3-26-07- SLT Jail Emergency.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/30/2007	32	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
10/16/2007	31	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
10/2/2007	30	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
9/25/2007	29	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
9/11/2007	29	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
8/28/2007	28	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
8/14/2007	27	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
7/31/2007	26	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
7/17/2007	25	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
7/3/2007	24	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
6/19/2007	23	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
6/5/2007	23	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
5/22/2007	22	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
5/15/2007	21	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
5/1/2007	20	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
4/17/2007	19	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
4/10/2007	18	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

File #: 06-1588, Version: 32							
3/27/2007	17	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass			
3/13/2007	16	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass			
2/27/2007	15	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass			
2/13/2007	14	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass			
2/6/2007	13	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass			
1/30/2007	12	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass			
1/23/2007	11	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass			
1/9/2007	10	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass			
12/12/2006	9	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass			
12/5/2006	8	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass			
11/21/2006	6	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass			
11/14/2006	5	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass			
11/7/2006	4	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass			
10/31/2006	3	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass			
10/24/2006	3	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass			
10/17/2006	2	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass			
10/3/2006	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass			

Sheriff and General Services Departments recommending the following pertaining to the emergency replacement of security system at the South Lake Tahoe Jail:

- Find that a state of emergency exists at the South Lake Tahoe Jail as a result of the failure of the closed circuit television and intercom communication systems;
- Find that in accordance with County Ordinance Code 3.14.060, the County may dispense with competitive bidding requirements to immediately secure assistance from an outside vendor to perform the necessary emergency work; and
- Authorize Purchasing Agent to issue a purchase order for the "like" replacement of equipment and installation. (4/5 vote required) (Continued 10/16/07, Item 18) **RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Approve.

FUNDING: Accumulated Capital Outlay Fund and Criminal Justice Special Revenue Fund.